
 

 

 

 

 

Wettkampf: 41. Gitschberg Trophäe (2019)
Austragungsort: Gitschberg
Datum: 16.03.2019
Startzeit: 10 Uhr

Damen Master (1900 - 1978)

Pos Nr Name Jahr Team EndZeit
1 103 Bergmeister Antonia F 1962 ASV Vintl 01:14.13 ±
2 104 Überbacher Evelyn F 1974 Wintersport ASV Raas 01:20.11 +5.98

102 Frenes Roselinde F 1973 ASC Plose DSQ
101 Ortner Helena F 1962 SK-Landeck DNS

Damen Senioren (1979 - 1997)

Pos Nr Name Jahr Team EndZeit
1 105 Hofer Renate F 1985 ASV Villnöss 01:06.73 ±
2 106 Brunner Nadia F 1995 Skiteam Valente 01:08.90 +2.17

Damen Junioren (1998 - 2002)

Pos Nr Name Jahr Team EndZeit
1 107 Stadler Carolin F 2002 ASV Villnöss 01:02.17 ±
2 109 Stockner Alexa F 2001 ASC Plose 01:06.69 +4.52
3 111 Fischnaller Anita F 2001 ASV Villnöss 01:07.41 +5.24
4 108 Tschaikner Sabine F 2001 Sci Club Fana 01:07.91 +5.74
5 110 Clara Chiara F 2002 ASV Villnöss 01:10.35 +8.18
6 112 Baraccani Larissa F 1999 Sci Club Fana 01:24.10 +21.93

Herren Master 5 (1900 - 1948)

Pos Nr Name Jahr Team EndZeit
1 115 Kammerer Albert M 1946 ASC Bruneck 01:14.99 ±
2 116 Pahl Hubert M 1947 Vökl Team Südtirol 01:15.85 +.86
3 118 Stockner Helmuth M 1942 Vökl Team Südtirol 01:17.77 +2.78
4 113 Prader Isidor M 1947 Skiteam Valente 01:18.07 +3.08
5 121 Webhofer Josef M 1935 ASC Bruneck 01:22.84 +7.85
6 120 Erlacher Hans M 1939 Skiteam Valente 01:23.20 +8.21

114 Berger Franz M 1948 ASC Bruneck DSQ
117 Pezzei Paul M 1944 Vökl Team Südtirol DNS
119 Pabst Peter M 1939 Skiteam Valente DNS
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Herren Master 4 (1949 - 1958)

Pos Nr Name Jahr Team EndZeit
1 123 Raffeiner Friedl M 1953 ASE Catinaccio 01:05.56 ±
2 185 Stolz Franz M 1956 Vökl Team Südtirol 01:07.43 +1.87
3 122 Ritsch Paul Josef M 1951 Vökl Team Südtirol 01:08.03 +2.47
4 129 Gafriller Franz M 1953 ASV Barbian 01:11.60 +6.04
5 124 Sparber Heini M 1949 Skiteam Valente 01:15.73 +10.17
6 186 Thomaser Karl M 1951 Skiteam Valente 01:16.29 +10.73
7 125 Klammer Oswald M 1953 Vökl Team Südtirol 01:17.59 +12.03

127 Augschöll Florian M 1954 Master Team Wipptal DNS
126 Frener Franz M 1954 Skiteam Valente DNS
128 Pircher Luis M 1950 Skiteam Valente DNS

Herren Master 3 (1959 - 1968)

Pos Nr Name Jahr Team EndZeit
1 143 Leitner Reinhard M 1968 Skiteam Valente 58.77 ±
2 141 Eisendle Alfred M 1960 Master Team Wipptal 01:03.77 +5.00
3 131 Ritsch Peter M 1966 Vökl Team Südtirol 01:04.60 +5.83
4 138 Holzner Rendi M 1959 Skiteam Valente 01:06.04 +7.27
5 139 Mair Günther M 1968 Skiteam Valente 01:07.01 +8.24
6 137 Niederwolfsgruber Herbert M 1961 ASV Villnöss 01:07.74 +8.97
7 134 Leitner Erwin M 1964 ASV Vintl 01:08.37 +9.60
8 140 Volgger Martin M 1968 Master Team Wipptal 01:08.67 +9.90
9 133 Marchiondo Davide M 1968 WSV Brixen 01:09.52 +10.75

135 Oberlechner Erich M 1961 ASC Bruneck DNF
136 Hauer Oskar M 1966 Skiteam Valente DNF
142 Planatscher Toni M 1959 Skiteam Valente DNF
132 Mair Ferdinand M 1965 Wintersport ASV Raas DNS
130 Torggler Luis M 1965 Skiteam Valente DNS

Herren Master 2 (1969 - 1978)

Pos Nr Name Jahr Team EndZeit
1 145 Steger Werner M 1969 ASC Bruneck 01:01.75 ±
2 152 Volgger Hartmuth M 1970 Master Team Wipptal 01:02.39 +.64
3 158 Pramstraller Martin M 1969 Klausen - SC Eisacktal 01:02.57 +.82
4 155 Pflug Roland M 1975 Master Team Wipptal 01:02.82 +1.07
5 154 Stampfl Roland M 1971 ASV Gitschberg 01:03.71 +1.96
6 144 Clara Nando M 1969 ASV Villnöss 01:04.23 +2.48
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7 153 Plank Harald M 1976 Master Team Wipptal 01:05.64 +3.89
8 148 Wörndle Edi M 1971 Skiteam Valente 01:06.14 +4.39

146 Fink Werner M 1969 Klausen - SC Eisacktal DSQ
156 Hofer Hartmann M 1971 Skiteam Valente DSQ
187 Mair Thomas M 1977 Skiteam Valente DNF
151 Pramsohler Oskar M 1975 Klausen - SC Eisacktal DNS
157 Pescosta Reinhold M 1969 ASC Bruneck DNS
149 Weissteiner Hubert M 1972 ASC Bruneck DNS
150 Kinigadner Georg M 1973 Skiteam Valente DNS
147 Weissteiner Leo M 1974 ASC Pfunders DNS

Herren Master 1 (1979 - 1988)

Pos Nr Name Jahr Team EndZeit
1 160 Mair Philipp M 1984 Vökl Team Südtirol 01:00.83 ±
2 164 Mitterrutzner Thomas M 1986 ASV Neustift 01:04.88 +4.05
3 163 Gasser Joachim M 1986 ASC Pfunders 01:05.97 +5.14
4 161 Silginer Benjamin M 1987 ASV Vintl 01:06.32 +5.49
5 165 Delazer Manuel M 1981 ASV Vintl 01:06.61 +5.78
6 159 Lamp Anton M 1982 ASC Gsiesertal 01:07.07 +6.24
7 184 Gartner Robin M 1979 Klausen - SC Eisacktal 01:11.74 +10.91
8 162 Madleitner Claus M 1980 Klausen - SC Eisacktal 01:15.89 +15.06

Herren Senioren (1989 - 1997)

Pos Nr Name Jahr Team EndZeit
1 170 Pernthaler Simon M 1996 ASV Villnöss 58.54 ±
2 169 Schmuck Martin M 1997 Klausen - SC Eisacktal 59.09 +.55
3 176 Burger Julian M 1991 ASC Gsiesertal 01:02.92 +4.38
4 174 Fischnaller Ivan M 1995 ASV Villnöss 01:03.29 +4.75
5 166 Stolz Dominik M 1994 Wintersport ASV Raas 01:04.05 +5.51
6 173 Mitterrutzner Daniel M 1991 Skiteam Valente 01:05.58 +7.04
7 189 Hinterlechner Simon M 1991 Team Jamaika 01:08.56 +10.02
8 168 Putzer Michael M 1995 Wintersport ASV Raas 01:08.96 +10.42
9 167 Putzer Andreas M 1991 Wintersport ASV Raas 01:10.86 +12.32

175 Vikoler Matthias M 1995 Klausen - SC Eisacktal DNS
171 Weissteiner Alex M 1997 ASV Vintl DNS
172 Mayr Alexander M 1989 ASC Pfunders DNS

Herren Junioren (1998 - 2002)

Pos Nr Name Jahr Team EndZeit
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1 180 Schatzer Tobias M 2001 ASV Villnöss 01:02.21 ±
2 178 Clara Luca M 2000 ASV Villnöss 01:03.44 +1.23
3 183 Kastlunger Jakob M 2002 WSV Brixen 01:03.76 +1.55
4 181 Baraccani Nicolas M 2001 Sci Club Fana 01:06.21 +4.00
5 188 Heiss Dominik M 1998 Sci Club Fana 01:19.38 +17.17

179 Fischnaller Armin M 1998 ASV Villnöss DNF
177 Peintner Elias M 2002 ASV Gitschberg DNS
182 Coltri Ivan M 2000 ASV Gitschberg DNS
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Wettkampf: 41. Gitschberg Trophäe (2019)
Austragungsort: Gitschberg
Datum: 16.03.2019
Startzeit: 10 Uhr

Pos Nr Name Jahr Team EndZeit
1 170 Pernthaler Simon M 1996 ASV Villnöss 58.54 ±
2 143 Leitner Reinhard M 1968 Skiteam Valente 58.77 +.23
3 169 Schmuck Martin M 1997 Klausen - SC Eisacktal 59.09 +.55
4 160 Mair Philipp M 1984 Vökl Team Südtirol 01:00.83 +2.29
5 145 Steger Werner M 1969 ASC Bruneck 01:01.75 +3.21
6 107 Stadler Carolin F 2002 ASV Villnöss 01:02.17 +3.63
7 180 Schatzer Tobias M 2001 ASV Villnöss 01:02.21 +3.67
8 152 Volgger Hartmuth M 1970 Master Team Wipptal 01:02.39 +3.85
9 158 Pramstraller Martin M 1969 Klausen - SC Eisacktal 01:02.57 +4.03
10 155 Pflug Roland M 1975 Master Team Wipptal 01:02.82 +4.28
11 176 Burger Julian M 1991 ASC Gsiesertal 01:02.92 +4.38
12 174 Fischnaller Ivan M 1995 ASV Villnöss 01:03.29 +4.75
13 178 Clara Luca M 2000 ASV Villnöss 01:03.44 +4.90
14 154 Stampfl Roland M 1971 ASV Gitschberg 01:03.71 +5.17
15 183 Kastlunger Jakob M 2002 WSV Brixen 01:03.76 +5.22
16 141 Eisendle Alfred M 1960 Master Team Wipptal 01:03.77 +5.23
17 166 Stolz Dominik M 1994 Wintersport ASV Raas 01:04.05 +5.51
18 144 Clara Nando M 1969 ASV Villnöss 01:04.23 +5.69
19 131 Ritsch Peter M 1966 Vökl Team Südtirol 01:04.60 +6.06
20 164 Mitterrutzner Thomas M 1986 ASV Neustift 01:04.88 +6.34
21 123 Raffeiner Friedl M 1953 ASE Catinaccio 01:05.56 +7.02
22 173 Mitterrutzner Daniel M 1991 Skiteam Valente 01:05.58 +7.04
23 153 Plank Harald M 1976 Master Team Wipptal 01:05.64 +7.10
24 163 Gasser Joachim M 1986 ASC Pfunders 01:05.97 +7.43
25 138 Holzner Rendi M 1959 Skiteam Valente 01:06.04 +7.50
26 148 Wörndle Edi M 1971 Skiteam Valente 01:06.14 +7.60
27 181 Baraccani Nicolas M 2001 Sci Club Fana 01:06.21 +7.67
28 161 Silginer Benjamin M 1987 ASV Vintl 01:06.32 +7.78
29 165 Delazer Manuel M 1981 ASV Vintl 01:06.61 +8.07
30 109 Stockner Alexa F 2001 ASC Plose 01:06.69 +8.15
31 105 Hofer Renate F 1985 ASV Villnöss 01:06.73 +8.19
32 139 Mair Günther M 1968 Skiteam Valente 01:07.01 +8.47
33 159 Lamp Anton M 1982 ASC Gsiesertal 01:07.07 +8.53
34 111 Fischnaller Anita F 2001 ASV Villnöss 01:07.41 +8.87
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35 185 Stolz Franz M 1956 Vökl Team Südtirol 01:07.43 +8.89
36 137 Niederwolfsgruber Herbert M 1961 ASV Villnöss 01:07.74 +9.20
37 108 Tschaikner Sabine F 2001 Sci Club Fana 01:07.91 +9.37
38 122 Ritsch Paul Josef M 1951 Vökl Team Südtirol 01:08.03 +9.49
39 134 Leitner Erwin M 1964 ASV Vintl 01:08.37 +9.83
40 189 Hinterlechner Simon M 1991 Team Jamaika 01:08.56 +10.02
41 140 Volgger Martin M 1968 Master Team Wipptal 01:08.67 +10.13
42 106 Brunner Nadia F 1995 Skiteam Valente 01:08.90 +10.36
43 168 Putzer Michael M 1995 Wintersport ASV Raas 01:08.96 +10.42
44 133 Marchiondo Davide M 1968 WSV Brixen 01:09.52 +10.98
45 110 Clara Chiara F 2002 ASV Villnöss 01:10.35 +11.81
46 167 Putzer Andreas M 1991 Wintersport ASV Raas 01:10.86 +12.32
47 129 Gafriller Franz M 1953 ASV Barbian 01:11.60 +13.06
48 184 Gartner Robin M 1979 Klausen - SC Eisacktal 01:11.74 +13.20
49 103 Bergmeister Antonia F 1962 ASV Vintl 01:14.13 +15.59
50 115 Kammerer Albert M 1946 ASC Bruneck 01:14.99 +16.45
51 124 Sparber Heini M 1949 Skiteam Valente 01:15.73 +17.19
52 116 Pahl Hubert M 1947 Vökl Team Südtirol 01:15.85 +17.31
53 162 Madleitner Claus M 1980 Klausen - SC Eisacktal 01:15.89 +17.35
54 186 Thomaser Karl M 1951 Skiteam Valente 01:16.29 +17.75
55 125 Klammer Oswald M 1953 Vökl Team Südtirol 01:17.59 +19.05
56 118 Stockner Helmuth M 1942 Vökl Team Südtirol 01:17.77 +19.23
57 113 Prader Isidor M 1947 Skiteam Valente 01:18.07 +19.53
58 188 Heiss Dominik M 1998 Sci Club Fana 01:19.38 +20.84
59 104 Überbacher Evelyn F 1974 Wintersport ASV Raas 01:20.11 +21.57
60 121 Webhofer Josef M 1935 ASC Bruneck 01:22.84 +24.30
61 120 Erlacher Hans M 1939 Skiteam Valente 01:23.20 +24.66
62 112 Baraccani Larissa F 1999 Sci Club Fana 01:24.10 +25.56

146 Fink Werner M 1969 Klausen - SC Eisacktal DSQ
114 Berger Franz M 1948 ASC Bruneck DSQ
102 Frenes Roselinde F 1973 ASC Plose DSQ
156 Hofer Hartmann M 1971 Skiteam Valente DSQ
135 Oberlechner Erich M 1961 ASC Bruneck DNF
179 Fischnaller Armin M 1998 ASV Villnöss DNF
136 Hauer Oskar M 1966 Skiteam Valente DNF
142 Planatscher Toni M 1959 Skiteam Valente DNF
187 Mair Thomas M 1977 Skiteam Valente DNF
177 Peintner Elias M 2002 ASV Gitschberg DNS
182 Coltri Ivan M 2000 ASV Gitschberg DNS
151 Pramsohler Oskar M 1975 Klausen - SC Eisacktal DNS
175 Vikoler Matthias M 1995 Klausen - SC Eisacktal DNS
171 Weissteiner Alex M 1997 ASV Vintl DNS

41. Gitschberg Trophäe
(2019)

Resultate Athleten 2 / 3

Timekeeper © peintner.org ASV Gitschberg 2019-03-16 12:20



157 Pescosta Reinhold M 1969 ASC Bruneck DNS
149 Weissteiner Hubert M 1972 ASC Bruneck DNS
117 Pezzei Paul M 1944 Vökl Team Südtirol DNS
127 Augschöll Florian M 1954 Master Team Wipptal DNS
132 Mair Ferdinand M 1965 Wintersport ASV Raas DNS
126 Frener Franz M 1954 Skiteam Valente DNS
130 Torggler Luis M 1965 Skiteam Valente DNS
150 Kinigadner Georg M 1973 Skiteam Valente DNS
119 Pabst Peter M 1939 Skiteam Valente DNS
128 Pircher Luis M 1950 Skiteam Valente DNS
172 Mayr Alexander M 1989 ASC Pfunders DNS
147 Weissteiner Leo M 1974 ASC Pfunders DNS
101 Ortner Helena F 1962 SK-Landeck DNS
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Wettkampf: 41. Gitschberg Trophäe (2019)
Austragungsort: Gitschberg
Datum: 16.03.2019
Startzeit: 10 Uhr

1. ASV Villnöss

Pos Nr Name Jahr EndZeit
1 170 Pernthaler Simon M 1996 58.54 ±
2 107 Stadler Carolin F 2002 01:02.17 +3.63
3 180 Schatzer Tobias M 2001 01:02.21 +3.67

3:02.92

2. Master Team Wipptal

Pos Nr Name Jahr EndZeit
1 152 Volgger Hartmuth M 1970 01:02.39 ±
2 155 Pflug Roland M 1975 01:02.82 +.43
3 141 Eisendle Alfred M 1960 01:03.77 +1.38

3:08.98 +6.06

3. Skiteam Valente

Pos Nr Name Jahr EndZeit
1 143 Leitner Reinhard M 1968 58.77 ±
2 173 Mitterrutzner Daniel M 1991 01:05.58 +6.81
3 138 Holzner Rendi M 1959 01:06.04 +7.27

3:10.39 +7.47

4. Vökl Team Südtirol

Pos Nr Name Jahr EndZeit
1 160 Mair Philipp M 1984 01:00.83 ±
2 131 Ritsch Peter M 1966 01:04.60 +3.77
3 185 Stolz Franz M 1956 01:07.43 +6.60

3:12.86 +9.94

5. Klausen - SC Eisacktal

Pos Nr Name Jahr EndZeit
1 169 Schmuck Martin M 1997 59.09 ±
2 158 Pramstraller Martin M 1969 01:02.57 +3.48
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3 184 Gartner Robin M 1979 01:11.74 +12.65
3:13.40 +10.48

6. ASV Vintl

Pos Nr Name Jahr EndZeit
1 161 Silginer Benjamin M 1987 01:06.32 ±
2 165 Delazer Manuel M 1981 01:06.61 +.29
3 134 Leitner Erwin M 1964 01:08.37 +2.05

3:21.30 +18.38

7. Wintersport ASV Raas

Pos Nr Name Jahr EndZeit
1 166 Stolz Dominik M 1994 01:04.05 ±
2 168 Putzer Michael M 1995 01:08.96 +4.91
3 167 Putzer Andreas M 1991 01:10.86 +6.81

3:23.87 +20.95

8. Sci Club Fana

Pos Nr Name Jahr EndZeit
1 181 Baraccani Nicolas M 2001 01:06.21 ±
2 108 Tschaikner Sabine F 2001 01:07.91 +1.70
3 188 Heiss Dominik M 1998 01:19.38 +13.17

3:33.50 +30.58

9. ASC Bruneck

Pos Nr Name Jahr EndZeit
1 145 Steger Werner M 1969 01:01.75 ±
2 115 Kammerer Albert M 1946 01:14.99 +13.24
3 121 Webhofer Josef M 1935 01:22.84 +21.09

3:39.58 +36.66
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